

ELEMENTARY GREEK STUDIES AWARD PROGRAM YEAR 2024

APPLICATION FORM

Name:	Date of Birth:
Address:	
Telephone:	Email address:
Greek School Attended:	
Current School Year:	
Regents Exam Final Grade or Equivalent Greek School GPA:	
Signatures: Applicant	
Parents/Guardian:	

Please see eligibility requirements in the reverse side.

Application Deadline December 31, 2024.



METROPOLITAN SOCIETY OF KARDAMYLIANS, INC. Established 1935 www.kardamyla.org

ELEMENTARY GREEK STUDIES AWARD PROGRAM RULES & REGULATIONS

AWARDS:

The Metropolitan Society of Kardamylians, Inc., has established an Elementary Greek Studies Award Program to provide qualified applicants with an award in recognition of their achievements in their studies of the Greek language. The award is \$200 for each eligible applicant. This award is funded by fundraising events sponsored by the society and from donations.

ELIGIBILITY:

- 1) An applicant's parents or guardians must be a member in good standing of the Metropolitan Society of Kardamylians as defined in Article III of the Metropolitan Society of Kardamylians Constitution and By-laws.
- 2) An applicant must have successfully completed the Greek Regent Exams given by the NY State in the school year of application (see application form).
- 3) An applicant residing in the state of New Jersey or in a state without official Greek Regent Exams, he/she must have successfully completed six (6) years of elementary Greek studies in an evening or daytime Greek/Parochial school in the year of the application.
- 4) The winners of the awards or their parents or guardians must be present during the Awards ceremony to receive their award.

The eligibility of all applicants will be determined by the Metropolitan Society of Kardamylians Scholarship Committee. All qualified applicants will receive an award.